
−3.72

−1.54

0.63

2.81
BIOCARTA_CARM1_PATHWAY

G
S

Z
mBL
intermediate
non−mBL

PRKAR2B

RXRA

RXRA

NCOA3

NCOA3

PRKACB

PRKACB

PRKAR2A

PRKAR1B

PRKAR1B
−2 1.5∆ e



−6

−4

−2

0

2

4

6

BIOCARTA_CARM1_PATHWAY
G

S
Z

on
−
off

# features = 32

1

2



m
B

L

in
te

rm
ed

ia
te

no
n−

m
B

L

−5

0

5

BIOCARTA_CARM1_PATHWAY
G

S
Z


